

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 19-723-EP  
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on 6/13/2022 by the County and amends Agreement Number **19-723-EP** ("Main Agreement") dated April 22, 2019, between Woods Cove Assisted Living Inc., 201 West Criser Rd, Front Royal, Virginia 22630 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. **EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING**, is hereby deleted in its entirety and **replaced** with the attached **REVISED EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING**.

2. PARAGRAPH 42. **NOTICES**

**Contact Information for the Contractor** is **DELETED** in its **ENTIRETY** and **REPLACED** with the following:

**Contact Information for the Contractor**

Jack Norris, Administrator

201 West Criser Road

Front Royal, VA 22630

Email: jackbnorris11@gmail.com

Phone: (540) 636-6612

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:  
Dr. Sharon T. Lewis  
89B86B1AD301462...

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 6/13/2022

WOODS COVE ASSISTED LIVING INC.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DocuSigned by:  
Jack Norris  
67ECD87744B4B3...

NAME: Jack Norris

TITLE: Administrator

DATE: 6/10/2022

AGREEMENT NO. 19-723-EP  
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

**REVISED EXHIBIT B  
CONTRACT PRICING**

Ongoing Costs and Services	
Supportive residential rent	\$2,835.00
Client contribution to rent (monthly)	\$700.00
<b>MAXIMUM MONTHLY COUNTY FUNDS</b>	<u>\$2,135.00<sup>1</sup></u>
<b>TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRACT EXPENSES PAID BY THE COUNTY</b>	<u>\$25,620.00</u>

<sup>1</sup> The Monthly Rate is calculated at a Daily Rate of \$70.19. In situations where the client is absent from the facility for more than three (3) days due to hospitalization for medical or psychiatric reasons, the Daily Rate will be reduced by 50% to \$35.10 starting on day four (4) of the absence. The resulting Monthly Rate will have to be adjusted accordingly.